ORDINANCE NO. 2025- ¢

[FILED
MAY 16 2025

ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE o uryclabiriaciccomm.

VILLAGE OF SHERIDAN

For the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for the Village of Sheridan, BE IT ORDAINED by

the Village President and Board of Trustees as follows:

SECTION I: The fiscal year for the Village of Sheridan commences on the 1% day of April,

2025 and ends on the 31* day March, 2026.

SECTION II: That the following budget for the General Administration Fund contains a
statement of cash on hand, an estimate of the cash expected to be received, an estimate of the
expenditures, and an estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as

follows:

General Administration Cash and Receipts:

01-00-111 Cash on Hand as of 04/1/2025
01-00-311.1 General Corporate Tax Levy
01-00-311.2 Audit Tax Levy

01-00-311.3 Insurance Tax Levy
01-00-314 Telephone & Utility Tax
01-00-321 Liquor License

01-00-323 Business Gaming Licenses
01-00-341 Income Tax

01-00-342 Replacement Tax

01-00-345 Sales Tax

01-00-3451 Use Tax

01-00-347 IMRF Tax Levy

01-00-348 CD Interest

01-00-381 Interest Income

01-00-388 Gaming Income

01-00-389 Miscellaneous Income

Total Estimated Funds Available:

General Administration Expenditures:

01-11-421 Salaries - Mayor and Trustees
01-11-421.1 Salary - Administrator
01-11-421.4 Salaries - Custodial
01-11-422 Salaries — Clerk

01-11-423 Salaries —Administrator Overtime
01-11-425 Unused Vacation Days
01-11-451 Life Insurance

01-11-453 Unemployment Insurance
01-11-461 Social Security Contribution
01-11-463 Medicare Contribution
01-11-465 IMRF

01-11-511 Maintenance Supplies - Building

$449,122.00
$16,259.00
$8,682.00
$30,614.00
$1,894.00
$152.00
$2,900.00
$12,604.00
$56.00
$7,854.00
$2,625.00
$487.00
$6,500.00
$78.00
$44,750.00
$500.00

$585,077.00

$18,000.00
$54,400.00
$1,200.00
$1,875.00
$200.00
$2,000.00
$1,300.00
$6,008.00
$4,816.00
$1,127.00
$4.840.00
$2,500.00



01-11-531 Auditing Service $13,000.00
01-11-532 Engineering $1,000.00
01-11-533 Legal Services $25,000.00
01-11-547 LOCIS - Accounting System $1,500.00
01-11-548.1 Internet Service Provider $1,400.00
01-11-551 Postage $800.00
01-11-552 Telephone For Administration $400.00
01-11-553 Publishing $1,500.00
01-11-561 Dues $1,200.00
01-11-562 Travel $500.00
01-11-563 Training $200.00
01-11-571 Utilities $5,900.00
01-11-574 Health Insurance $11,400.00
01-11-583 NCICG $1,000.00
01-11-592 IML - Risk Management Insurance $37,000.00
01-11-651 Office Supplies $4,000.00
01-11-830 Equipment $10,000.00
01-11-928 Miscellaneous Expense $6,000.00
Total Estimated Expenditures: _$220,156.00
RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated General Administration Funds Available: $585,077.00
Total Estimated General Administration Expenditures: $220,156.00
Estimated General Administration Ending Balance: $364,921.00

SECTION III: That the following budget for the Police Fund contains a statement of cash on
hand, an estimate of the cash expected to be received, an estimate of the expenditures, and an
estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as follows:

Police Fund Cash and Receipts:

02-21-111 Cash on Hand as of 04/1/2025 $241,750.00
02-21-311.4 Police Levy $8,128.00
02-21-314 Telephone & Utility Tax $25,254.00
02-21-321 Liguor License $2,020.00
02-21-341 Income Tax $168,050.00
02-21-342 Replacement Tax $750.00
02-21-345 Sales Tax $104,724.00
02-21-3451 Use Tax $35,006.00
02-21-345.3 Cannabis Use Tax $3,841.00
02-21-347 IMRF Tax Levy $2,232.00
02-21-351 Police Fines- Court/Local Ordinance Fines $6,000.00
02-21-352 Police Forfeitures- Drug/DUI Fines $300.00
02-21-352.3 Impound Fee $00.00
02-21-353 Animal Control $00.00



02-21-360
02-21-381
02-21-389

Training Reimbursement
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Income

Total Estimated Funds Available:

Police

Expenditures:

02-21-421.2
02-21-421.3
02-21-421 .4
02-21-422 .{
02-21-423
02-21-424
02-21-425
02-21-451
02-21-453
02-21-461
02-21-463
02-21-465
02-21-471
02-21-511
02-21-512
02-21-532
02-21-533
02-21-548 1
02-21-551
02-21-552
02-21-552.1
02-21-552.2
02-21-561
02-21-562
02-21-563
02-21-574
02-21-651
02-21-652
02-21-652.4
02-21-655
02-21-656
02-21-830
02-21-830.1
02-21-928

Full Time Officer - Chief

Full Time Officer

Part Time Officers

Retention Bonus

Overtime

Full Time Officer Holiday
Unused Vacation Days

Life Insurance

Unemployment Insurance
Social Security Contribution
Medicare

IMRF

Uniform Allowance
Maintenance Service- Building
Maintenance Service- Equipment
Engineering Services

Legal Services

Internet Services

Postage

Communications Service
Regular & Long Distance Telephone
Cellular Phone

Dues

Travel

Training

Health Insurance

Office Supplies

Operating Expenses

Impound Expenses

Fuel and Qil

Animal Control

Equipment

Maintenance Service-Vehicle
Miscellaneous Expense-Contingency

Total Estimated Expenditures:

RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated Police Funds Available:
Total Estimated Police Fund Expenditures:
Estimated Police Fund Ending Balance:

$3,000.00
$1,040.00
$100.00

$602,195.00

$78,660.00
$122,000.00
$55,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$21,404.00
$16,905.00
$3,954.00
$19,031.00
$5,500.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$500.00
$6,000.00
$1,300.00
$50.00
$3,500.00
$5,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,200.00
$4,500.00
$16,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,000.00
$9,000.00
$00.00
$13,200.00
$100.00
$100,000.00
$6,000.00
$17,500.00

$547,304.00

$602,195.00

_$547,304.00
$54,891.00



SECTION IV: That the following budget for the Street Fund contains a statement of cash on

harlld, an estimate of the cash expected to be received, an estimate of the expenditures, and an
estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of the fiscal year as follows:

Street Fund Cash and Receipts:

03-41-111 C?Sh on Hand as of 04/1/2025 $343,211.00
03-41-311.6 City Shares of TWP Road & Bridae
g $10,500.00
03-41-312 4201%t Rd Fund $2 500.00
03-41-314 Telephone and Utility Tax :
s $3,788.00
03-41-321 Liquor Licenses
$303.00
03-41-341 Income Tax
$25,208.00
03-41-342 Replacement Tax
$112.00
03-41-345 Sales Tax
$15,709.00
03-41-345.1 Use Tax
$5,251.00
03-41-347 IMRF Tax Levy $450.00
03-41-381 Interest Income $156.00
03-41-389 Misc. Income $100.00
Total Estimated Funds Available: $407,288.00
Street
Expenditures:
03-41-421 Regular Salaries $55,000.00
03-41-451 Life Insurance $1,800.00
03-41-453 Unemployment Insurance $4,318.00
03-41-461 Social Security Contribution $3,410.00
03-41-463 Medicare Contribution $798.00
03-41-465 IMRF $4.,461.00
03-41-471 Uniform/Boot Allowance $500.00
03-41-511 Maintenance Services-Building $15,000.00
03-41-512 Maintenance Services- Equipment $20,000.00
03-41-513 Maintenance Services- Vehicles $4,000.00
03-41-514 Maintenance Services- Streets $40,000.00
03-41-532 Engineering Services $10,000.00
03-41-533 Legal Services $1,000.00
03-41-548.1 Internet Service Provider $1,100.00
03-41-553 Publishing $800.00
03-41-571 Utilities-Gas/Electric/Sewer $2,300.00
03-41-572.1 Twp Road and Bridge Street Light Cost $5,000.00
03-41-573 4201 St Road Fund $2,500.00
03-41-574 Health Insurance $15,000.00
03-41-652 Operating Supplies $500.00
03-41-655 Fuel and Qil $5,200.00
03-41-830 De-Icing/Chloride $9,000.00
03-41-9195 Tree Removal $12,000.00



03-41-928 Miscellaneous Expense $6,000.00

Total Estimated Expenditures: $219.687.00
RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated Street Funds Available: $407,288.00
Total Estimated Street Fund Expenditures: $219,687.00
Estimated Street Fund Ending Balance: $187,601.00

SECTION V: That the following budget for the D.A.R.E. Fund contains a statement of cash on
hand, an estimate of the cash expected to be received, an estimate of the expenditures, and an
estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as follows:

DARE Fund Cash and Receipts:

09-00-111 Cash on Hand as of 04/1/2025 $3,857.00
09-00-383 Donations $500.00
Total Estimated Funds Available: $4,357.00
DARE

Expenditures:

09-00-652.2 DARE Expenses $3,500.00
09-00-913 Community Relations $50.00
Total Estimated Expenditures: $3,550.00
RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated DARE Funds Available: $4,357.00
Total Estimated DARE Fund Expenditures: $3,550.00
Estimated DARE Fund Ending Balance: $807.00

SECTION VI: That the following budget for the Motor Fuel Tax Fund contains a statement of
cash on hand, an estimate of the cash expected to be received, an estimate of the expenditures,
and an estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as follows:

Motor Fuel Tax Fund Cash and Receipts:

15-00-111 Cash on Hand as of 04/1/2025 $244,801.00
15-00-343 Motor Fuel Tax Revenue $110,000.00
15-00-348 CD Interest $2,000.00
15-00-381 Motor Fuel Interest Income $270.00
15-00-389 Miscellaneous Income $00.00

Total Estimated Funds Available: $357,071.00




Motor Fuel Tax Fund Expenditures:

15-00-532 Engineering Service
15-00-595 Contractual Street Improvements
15-00-928 Miscellaneous Expenses

Total Estimated Expenditures:

RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated Motor Fuel Tax Funds Available:
Total Estimated Motor Fuel Tax Fund Expenditures:
Estimated Motor Fuel Tax Fund Ending Balance:

$00.00
$00.00
$00.00

$00.00

$356,071.00
$00.00

$357,071.00

SECTION VII: That the following budget for the Parks Fund contains a statement of cash on
hand, an estimate of the cash expected to be received, an estimate of the expenditures, and an
estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of the said fiscal year as follows:

Park Fund Cash and Receipts:

17-61-111 Cash on Hand as of 04/1/2025 $87,523.00
17-61-314 Telephone & Utility Tax $1,263.00
17-61-321 Liquor License $101.00
17-61-341 Income Tax $8,403.00
17-61-342 Replacement Tax $37.00
17-61-345 Sales Tax $5,236.00
17-61-345.1 Use Tax $1,750.00
17-61-381 Interest Income $52.00
17-61-383 Vet Memorial Donation $200.00
Total Estimated Funds Available: $104,565.00
Park Fund Expenditures:

17-61-571 Utilities $5,000.00
17-61-652 Operating Supplies $200.00
17-61-911 Rentals $1,500.00
17-61-913 Community Relations $27,000.00
17-61-916 Park Improvement $9,000.00
17-61-916.1 Decoration $5,000.00
17-61-916.2 Mulch/Playground Equipment $20,000.00
17-61-928 Miscellaneous Expense $2,800.00
Total Estimated Expenditures: $70,500.00

RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated Park Funds Available:

$104,565.00



Total Estimated Park Fund Expenditures: $70,500.00
Estimated Park Fund Ending Balance: $34,065.00

SECTION VIII: That the following budget for the Zoning and Building Fund contains a
statement of cash on hand, an estimate of the cash expected to be received, an estimate of the
expenditures, and an estimate of cash to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as follows:

Zoning Fund Cash and Receipts:
18-00-111 Cash on Hand as of 04/1/2025 $75,673.00

18-00-314 Telephone and Utility Tax $3,788.00
18-00-321 Liquor Licenses $303.00
18-00-331 Building Permits $5.000.00
18-00-332 Special Building Permits $1,000.00
18-00-336 Zoning Permits $1,000.00
18-00-341 Income Tax $25,208.00
18-00-342 Replacement Tax $112.00
18-00-345 Sales Tax $15,709.00
18-00-345.1 Use Tax $5,251.00
18-00-347 IMRF Tax Levy $12.00
18-00-381 Interest Income $156.00
18-00-389 Miscellaneous Income $100.00
Total Estimated Funds Available: $133,312.00
Zoning

Expenditures:

18-11-421 1 Salary-Clerk $1,500.00
18-11-421.2 Salary- Zoning Enforcement $2,400.00
18-11-421.3 Salaries- Zoning & Planning $1,500.00
18-11-421.4 Salaries- Inspector $5,000.00
18-11-421.5 Special Inspections $500.00
18-11-453 Unemployment Insurance $120.00
18-11-461 Social Security Expense $93.00
18-11-463 Medicare $22.00
18-11-465 IMRF $100.00
18-11-532 Engineering Services $9,000.00
18-11-533 Legal Services $20,ggg.88
18-11-551 Postage $200.
18-11-553 Publishing $1,500.00
18-11-581 Water & Soil Testing $3,000.00
18-11-928 Misc. Expenses $2,500.00
Total Estimated Expenditures: $47,435.00
RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated Zoning Funds Available: $;i(3,3;§.gg
Total Estimated Zoning Fund Expenditures: ; j



Estimated Zoning Fund Ending Balance: $85,877.00

SECTION I_X: That the following budget for the Cemetery Fund contains a statement of cash on
hal}d, an estimate of cash expected to be received, an estimate of the expenditures, and an
estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as follows:

Cemetery Fund Cash and Receipts:

42-00-111 Cash on Hand as of 04/01/2025 $9.971.00
42-00-301 Memorials $0.00
42-00-302 Lot Sales $0.00
42-00-304 Railroad Dividends $0.00
42-00-314 Telephone & Utility Tax $0.00
42-00-321 Liquor License $0.00
42-00-341 Income Tax $0.00
42-00-342 Replacement Tax $0.00
42-00-345 Sales Tax $0.00
42-00-345.1 Use Tax $0.00
42-00-381 Interest Income $0.00
42-00-383 Donations $100.00
42-00-389 Miscellaneous Income $100.00
Total Estimated Funds Available: $10,171.00
Cemetery Fund Expenditures:

42-00-514 Maintenance Services/Insurance $0.00
42-00-515 Grave Decorations $200.00
42-00-518 Utilities $300.00
42-00-651 Office Supplies $0.00
42-00-928 Misc Expense $0.00
Total Estimated Expenditures: $500.00
RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated Cemetery Funds Available: $10,171.00
Total Estimated Cemetery Fund Expenditures: $500.00
Estimated Cemetery Fund Ending Balance: $9,671.00

SECTION X: That the following budget for the Sewer Fund contains a statement of cash on
hand, an estimate of cash expected to be received, an estimate of the expenditures, and an
estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as follows:

Sewer Fund Cash and Receipts:
52-00-111 Cash on Hand as of 04/1/2025 $196,346.00

52-54-314 Telephone and Utility Tax $12,627.00



52-54-321
52-54-341
52-54-342
52-54-345
92-54-345.1
52-54-347
52-54-381
52-54-387
52-54-389

Liquor Licenses

Income Tax
Replacement Tax

Sales Tax

Use Tax

IMRF Tax Levy

Interest Income

Sewer Maintenance Fees
Miscellaneous Income

Total Estimated Funds Available:

Sewer Fund Expenditures:

52-54-421
52-54-453
92-54-461
52-54-463
52-54-465
92-54-512
52-54-514
52-54-532
52-54-533
52-54-551
52-54-565
52-54-571
52-54-928

Regular Salaries
Unemployment Insurance
Social Security Contributions
Medicare Contributions
IMRF

Maintenance Service-Equip
Maintenance Service Sewers
Engineering Services

Legal Services

Postage

Publications

Utilities

Miscellaneous Expense

Total Estimated Expenditures:

RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated Sewer Funds Available:
Total Estimated Sewer Fund Expenditures:
Estimated Sewer Fund Ending Balance:

$1,010.00
$84,025.00
$375.00
$52,362.00
$17,503.00
$19.00
$520.00
$40,000.00
$00.00

$404,787.00

$23,400.00
$1,837.00
$1,451.00
$340.00
$1898.00
$5,000.00
$250,000.00
50,000.00
$8,000.00
$500.00
$250.00
$600.00
$5,000.00

$348,276.00

$404,768.00

$348,276.00

$56,511.00

SECTION XI: That the following budget for the Special Sewer Reserve Fund contains a
statement of cash on hand, an estimate of cash expected to be received, an estimate of the
expenditures, and an estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as

follows:

Special Sewer Reserve Fund Cash and Receipts:

78-00-111
78-41-314
76-41-321

Cash on Hand as of 04/1/2025
Telephone and Utility Tax

Liquor Licenses

$128,400.00

$1,263.00
$101.00



78-41-341 Income Tax $8,403.00

78-41-342 Replacement Tax $37.00
78-41-345 Sales Tax $5,236.00
78-41-345 1 Use Tax $1,750.00
78-41-381 Interest Income $52.00
Total Estimated Funds Available: $145,242 .00

_

Special Sewer Reserve Fund Expenditures:

78-41-861 Maintenance Sewer Service $50,000.00
78-41-028 Miscellaneous Expense $5,000.00
Total Estimated Expenditures: $55,000.00
RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated Special Sewer Reserve Funds Available: $145,252.00
Total Estimated Special Sewer Reserve Fund Expenditures: $55,000.00
Estimated Special Sewer Reserve Fund Ending Balance: $90,242.00

SECTION XII: That the following budget for the Street Equipment Reserve Fund contains a
statement of cash on hand, an estimate of cash expected to be received, an estimate of the

expenditures, and an estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as
follows:

Street Equipment Reserve Fund Cash and Receipts:

83-00-111 Cash on Hand as of 04/1/2025 $91,857.00
83-41-314 Telephone and Utility Tax $316.00
83-41-321 Liquor Licenses $25.00
83-41-341 Income Tax $2,101.00
83-41-342 Replacement Tax $9.00
83-41-345 Sales Tax $1,309.00
83-41-345.1 Use Tax $438.00
83-41-381 Interest Income $13.00
83-41-389 Miscellaneous Income $00.00
Total Estimated Funds Available: $96,068.00

Street Equipment Reserve Fund Expenditures:

83-41-831 Equipment Purchase $20,000.00
83-41-928 Misc. Expense $5,000.00
Total Estimated Expenditures: $25,000.00
RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated Street Equipment Reserve Funds Available: $96,068.00

Total Estimated Street Equipment Reserve Fund Expenditures: $25,000.00



Estimated Street Equipment Reserve Fund Ending Balance: $71,068.00

SECTION XIII: That the following budget for the Police Equipment Reserve Fund contains a
statement of cash on hand, an estimate of cash expected to be received, an estimate of the

exlpenditures, and an estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as
follows:

Police Equipment Reserve Fund Cash and Receipts:

84-00-111 Cash on Hand as of 04/1/2025 $51,578.00
84-21-314 Telephone and Utility Tax $316.00
84-21-321 Liquor Licenses $25.00
84-21-341 Income Tax $2,101.00
84-21-342 Replacement Tax $9.00
84-21-345 Sales Tax $1,309.00
84-21-345 .1 Use Tax $438.00
84-21-351.1 LaSalle County Police Vehicle $100.00
84-21-381 Interest Income $13.00
84-21-389 Miscellaneous Income $00.00
Total Estimated Funds Available: $55,889.00
Police Equipment Reserve Fund Expenditures:

84-21-830 Equipment $15,000.00
84-21-928 Misc. Expenses $00.00
Total Estimated Expenditures: $15,000.00
RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated Police Equipment Reserve Funds Available: $55,889.00
Total Estimated Police Equipment Reserve Fund Expenditures: $15,000.00
Estimated Police Equipment Reserve Fund Ending Balance: $40,889.00

SECTION: XIV That the following budget for the Capital Project Fund contains a statement of
cash on hand, an estimate of the cash expected to be received, an estimate of the expenditures,
and an estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as follows:

Capital Project Fund Cash and Receipts:

86-00-111 Cash on Hand as of 04/1/2025 $263,583.00
86-00-314 Telephone & Utility Tax $12,627.00
86-00-321 Liquor Licenses $1,010.00

86-00-341 Income Tax $84,025.00



86-00-342 Replacement Tax $375.00
86-00-345 Sales Tax $52,362.00
86-00-345.1 Use Tax $17,503.00
86-00-381 Interest Income $520.00
86-00-389 Miscellaneous Income $00.00
Total Estimated Funds Available: $432,005.00
Capital Project Fund Expenditures:

86-00-511 Building Improvements $25,000.00
86-00-514 Street Construction $260,000.00
86-00-532 Engineering Service $50,000.00
86-00-534 Prof Service/Architect $00.00
86-00-912 Sidewalk Improvements $00.00
86-00-928 Miscellaneous Expense $20,000.00
Total Estimated Expenditures: $355,000.00
RECAPITULATION:

Total Estimated Capital Project Fund Available: $432,005.00
Total Estimated Capital Project Fund Expenditures: $355,000.00
Estimated Capital Project Fund Ending Balance: $77,005.00

SECTION XV: That the following amounts, or so much thereof as shall be authorized by law,
are appropriated for said fiscal year to defray all necessary and proper expenses, the object and
purposes of such appropriated amounts being described in above SECTIONS II, 111, IV, V, VI,
VII, VIIL, IX, X, XI, XII, XIII, and XIV:

FUND EXPENDITURES
General Administration Fund $220,156.00
Police Fund $547,304.00
Streets Fund $219,687.00
DARE $3,550.00
Motor Fuel Tax $00.00
Parks Fund $70,500.00
Zoning / Building Fund $47,435.00
Cemetery Fund $500.00
Sewer Fund $348,276.00
Special Sewer Reserve Fund $55,000.00
Street Equipment Reserve Fund $25,000.00
Police Equipment Reserve Fund $15,000.00
Capital Project Fund $355,000.00



Total ‘ $1,907,408.00

SECTION XVI: That the following budget for the Sheridan Cemetery Association contains a
statement of cash on hand, an estimate of the cash expected to be received, an estimate of the

expenditures, and an estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as
follows:

Sheridan Cemetery Perpetual Care Budget
2025-2026 Budget

Balance as of 04/01/25

General Fund (checking) $14,731.00
Perpetual Fund (savings) $1,564.00
CD’s $115,142.00
$131,437.00
Income:
Railroad Stock $4.00
Granville Bank (Sheridan) Interest** $2,000.00
Checking Account Interest™* $20.00
Savings Account Interest** $2.00
Graves*** $400.00
Service Charge on Burials**** $250.00
Donations/Memorials $1,500.00
Total $4,176.00
Expenses:
Maintenance $14,000.00
Insurance $550.00
Bank Charges (Safe Deposit Box) $15.00
Misc (weed killer, grass seed, etc.) $1,000.00
Total $15,565.00

2024-2025 Balance

$131,437.00

2025-2026 Estimated Income $4,176.00
¢125,612.00
2025-2026 Estimated Expenditures $-15,565.00



2025-2026 Balance (Estimated) $120,048.00

SECTION XVII: That the following budget for the Sheridan Historical Society contains a
statement of cash on hand, an estimate of the cash expected to be received, an estimate of the

expenditures, and an estimate of cash expected to be on hand at the end of said fiscal year as
follows:

Sheridan Historical Society
2025-2026 Budget

Balance as of 04/01/25

General Fund $1,050.35
Cholera Cemetery Fund $262.39
Buﬂcfmg Fund 57'000.00
CD #9811 $15,000.00
Total $23.312.74
Income:

Membership-Renewals $100.00
Memberships-New $50.00
Fundraisers $100.00
Donations $500.00
Programs $50.00
Copies, Photos, Genealogy $50.00
Books 50.00
Total $900.00
Expenses:

Postage $75.00
Book Purchases (yearbooks, etc.) $100.00
Toner, Ink Cartridges (printer and copier) $50.00
Display Cases+++ $1,500.00
Cleaning Supplies/maintenance $50.00
Misc. Office Supplies $200.00
Programs $50.00
Miscellaneous Expenses (display items) 200.00

Total $2,225.00



2024-2025 Balance $23,312.74

2025-2026 Estimated Income $900.00

$24,212.74
2025-2026 Estimated Expenditures $-2,225.00
2025-2026 Balance (Estimated) $21,987.74

SECTION XVIII: That the unexpended balance of any item or items of any appropriation made
by this Ordinance may be guaranteed in making up any deficiency in any items under the same
general appropriation made by this Ordinance.

SECTION XIX: That should any portion of this Ordinance be declared invalid, then all other
portions of this Ordinance shall remain valid and in full force.

The foregoing Ordinance was duly passed by the Village President and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Sheridan, this 12" day of May, 2025.

SECTION XX: That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its
passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

Village of Sheridan

R /5L

Tom Wehner, Village President

ATTEST: =5 =
p : | SEAL




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF LASALLE )

I, the below subscribing, being the Clerk for the Village of Sheridan, LaSalle County,
Ilinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records and ordinances of said
Village, and I further certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of ORDINANCE
NO. 2025-30 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE as was duly passed and
approved by the Village Board of Trustees at their regular board meeting on May 12,
2025.

Dated this May 12, 2025.

AT 134
age l rk of Sheridan, IL




